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Table Al List of selective primer combinations used in cDNA-AFLP analysis
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M + GG (M16)

E + AC (E4)

t AA (MI)
T AT (M2)

t AC (M3)
t AG (M4)
+ TA (M5)

i TT (M6)
- TC (M7)
4 TG (M8)
mCA (M9)
4 CT (M10)
4 CC (Mil)
4 CG (M12)
4 GA (M13)
4 GT (M14)
4 GC (M15)
GG (M16)
+ GG (E12)
4 AA (M)
1 AT (M2)
4 AC (M3)
+ AG (M4)
t TA (M5)
+TT (M6)
+1C (M7)
t TG (M8)
4 CA (M9)
1CT (M10)
+ CC (MU)
t CG (M12)
* GA (M13)
+ GT (M14)
4 GC (M15)
t+ GG (M16)

LT £g £ 2 g g gL 22z MZTZT 2T g g gz
~

<

E+ TA (E5)

M 4 AA (MI)
M - AT (M2)
M & AC (M3)
M 2 AG (M4)
M 2 TA (M5)
M + TT (M6)
+ TC (M7)
4+ TG (M8)
4 CA (M9)
& CT (M10)
4 CC (Mil)
+ OG (M12)
4 GA (M13)
+ GT (M14)
4 GC (MI5)
+ GG (M16)
+ CT (E14)
4 AA (M)
4 AT (M2)
+ AC (M3)
+ AG (M4)
+ TA (M5)
4 TT (M6)
+ TC (M7)
4 TG (M8)
4 CA (M9)
4 CT (M10)
4 cc (Mil)
4 CG (M12)
4 GA (M13)
4 GT (M14)
+ GC (M15)
M 4 GG (M16)

£ £g £ L £ gLz Mg g g R

E

LT 2T 2T g2 g 22 LT TTIT Mgz <L

<

+TT (E6)
t AA (M)
t AT (M2)
4 AC (M3)
4 AG (M4)
« TA (M5)
+ TT (M6)
4+ TC (M7)
4 TG (M8)
4 CA (M9)
+ CT (M10)
« cC(Mil)
+ CG (M12)
t GA (M13)
4 GT (M14)
4 GC (M15)
+ GG (M16)
+ CC (E15)
4 AA (M)
L AT (M2)
4 AC (M3)
+ AG (M4)
4 TA (M)
+ TT (M6)
4 TC (M7)
4 TG (M8)
4 CA (M9)
4 CT (M10)
« CC (Mil)
4 CG (M12)
4 GA (M13)
- GT (M14)
4 GC (M15)
+ GG (M16)

99

E+ TC (E7)

M mMAA (M)
M 4 AT (M2)
M & AC (M3)
M & AG (M4)
M & TA (M5)
M . TT (M6)
M m TC (M7)
+ TG (M8)
+ CA (M9)
4 CT (M10)
4 cc (Mil)
M 4 GG (M12)
M + GA (M13)
M 4 GT (M14)
M« GC (M15)
M 4 GG (M16)

= 2 2 £

E + CG (E16)
M 4 AA (MI)
M 4 AT (M2)
M 4 AC (M3)
M 4 AG (M4)
M 4 TA (M5)
M 4 TT (M6)

The primers were FcoRIl (EO) and Msel (MO) pre-selective primers which two selective nucleotides were added

to the 3' end.
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Table A2 Genes, primer sequences, annealing temperature (Tm), and number of PCR

cycles used in semi-quantitative reverse transcription PCR

Gene
0s0380661900

0s06g0646400

0s1080518200

0s02g01 75700

0s0690478600

0s02g0759700

0s07g0627300

0S0790240300

0Os0780645100

0s02g0560450

0s0880179900

0S0580392100

0s03g0569000

0s1280624700

0Osllg0210500°

0s05g0536400°

actl (actin)

Primers

661900F
661900R
646400F
646400R
518200F
518200R
175700F
175700R
478600F
478600R
759700F
759700R
627300F
627300R
240300F
240300R
645100F
645100R
560450F
560450R
179900F
179900R
392100F
392100R
569000F
569000R
624700F
624700R
210500F
210500R
536400F
536400R
actinlF

actinlR

Sequences (5% >3)
TCTGGGAGTCTTGTCGGTTC
CATGGCAGTGAGGCACTCTA
TACACCACCCAAATGTCGTG
GCATATTGGACGCTGAGGAT
TTTTATGGATGAGCACCCTGG
GGTGTACTGCCGGATAGCAA
GAGGAGCACCCAACCCTTTC
TTGAGAGACAGCCATTGCCA
CTCAGGCTGCTGICccATGTC
GGACAGAAGAAGGGACGACG
CAGGTTTCCGGGATGTCAAT
TGCGCTGGCAAAAGTAGAGA
GGCCAAGGATGACGAGCTAT
CGTCCATGCTTTGGCTTGTA
GATGGGGATAATGGTGGTGG
AACACGCCCAAGAAGACCTG
AGGGAACGOGAGGACATCTA
TGAAAAGCAAGCTCGGCATA
GCTGCCACCGACGACATC
TCTTGTCGGAAACAGCGATCT
ATCACCACCAAAACACCCCT
AACTCOCAGTCGTCOCACCTC
ACCATGGAAGATGGGIGIGC
CCATCATCAGTTGCGTCACA
CTTGTCCTCGCGATTCATCA
TGTGCATTGCCTTCTTGACA
OGAGATACGCCTACACCTGG
CGTTGCTGGTTGAAGACCAA
ATCAAGGGGAAGCCCATCTT
GTCCACCGTTGGTCATCTCA
CACACCGTTCAALTTCCCAT
TTTCCAGTCAAAACCASCATC
GAGGCTCCTCTCAACCCCAA
GTGAGATC ACGCCCACSAAG

Tm (°C)
62

59

59

67

67

59

66

67

PCR cycles
25

25

28

32

25

28

28

28

25

5

a&Genes involved in the ethanolic fermentation pathwa / in rice (Lasanthi-Kudahettige et at, 2007)
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